

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0033-13-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 28 Febbraio 2025 16:10:02

Euronext Milan

Societa': INTESA SANPAOLO

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

201872

Utenza - Referente : BINTESAN18 - Tamagnini Andrea

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 28 Febbraio 2025 16:10:02

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 28 Febbraio 2025 16:10:02

Oggetto : Intesa Sanpaolo: Qualitative and Quantitative

Composition of the Board of Directors

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





PRESS RELEASE

INTESA SANPAOLO: QUALITATIVE AND QUANTITATIVE COMPOSITION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Turin - Milan, 28 February 2025 – Intesa Sanpaolo hereby communicates that the document "Qualitative and Quantitative Composition of the Board of Directors" was made available today at the Bank's Registered Office, as well as on the authorised storage system <u>eMarket STORAGE</u> and at <u>group.intesasanpaolo.com</u>.

The document contains the guidance that the current Board of Directors of Intesa Sanpaolo is providing to the Shareholders, with the intention of facilitating the identification of the best proposals for the qualitative and quantitative composition of the new Board of Directors of the Bank, which will be appointed at the Ordinary Meeting scheduled for 29 April 2025.

When nearing the end of their term of office, banks' governing bodies are required by the supervisory regulations to identify, *ex ante*, the qualitative and quantitative composition of the incoming bodies which is optimal, in their opinion, with regard to the company's objectives. The governing bodies are, therefore, required to define, giving reasons, the ideal profiles and suggest these to the Shareholders so as to support them in identifying suitable candidates for the role, by highlighting the most appropriate characteristics for the tasks to be carried out in the abovementioned bodies and in any internal committees that may be established therein.

Investor Relations +39.02.87943180 investor.relations@intesasanpaolo.com Media Relations +39.02.87962326 international.media@intesasanpaolo.com Fine Comunicato n.0033-13-2025

Numero di Pagine: 3